

Instruction Booklet

Bedienungsanleitung

Mode d'emploi

Handleiding

Manual de instrucciones

Manual de Instruções

Manuale di istruzioni

Instruktionsbok

Instruktionsbog

Käyttöohjeet

Instruksjonshefte

Инструкция

MAB-NVL-C-EUR-WWW4

[0321-EUR-L1]

This seal is your assurance that Nintendo has reviewed this product and that it has met our standards for excellence in workmanship, reliability and entertainment value. Always look for this seal when buying games and accessories to ensure complete compatibility with your Nintendo Product.

Ce sceau est votre assurance que Nintendo a approuvé ce produit et qu'il est conforme aux normes d'excellence en matière de fabrication, de fiabilité et surtout, de qualité. Recherchez ce sceau lorsque vous achetez des jeux ou des accessoires pour assurer une totale compatibilité avec vos produits Nintendo.

Thank you for selecting this amiibo™ figure. / Merci d'avoir choisi cette figurine amiibo™.

ENGLISH

amiibo™ figures are designed for use with compatible software via NFC (near-field communication).

For information about compatible software, see <http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/>. In Australia/New Zealand, please visit [amiibo.nintendo.com.au](http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/). A single amiibo can only store game data for one compatible software title. In order to write game data for another compatible software title to this amiibo, you will need to delete any existing game data.

Nintendo may amend or update manuals from time to time. For the latest version of the manual, please visit <http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/>. In Australia/New Zealand, please visit support.nintendo.com.

Important Health and Safety Information (Please read)

Failure to follow these instructions could result in accidents and/or injury. Adults should supervise the use of amiibo by children.

WARNING

- Not suitable for children under 36 months of age – choking hazard. amiibo (NVL-001) are composed of small parts that could be swallowed. If any parts are swallowed, consult a doctor immediately.

CAUTION

- Some amiibo may contain pointed parts, so please handle them carefully.
- If the amiibo is damaged, handle it carefully. Do not touch the damaged area, as this could cause injury.
- Do not place the amiibo within easy reach of young children or pets, or on an unstable surface.
- Do not expose the amiibo to excessive physical shock or pressure, such as dropping it, stepping on it, bending it or pulling on it, as this could cause injury or damage.

CAREFUL USAGE

- Do not expose the amiibo to heat sources such as heaters or stoves, and do not expose it to direct sunlight for extended periods of time, as this may cause it to become de-formed or to malfunction.
- Do not use or store the amiibo in an area of high humidity, or where it might get wet. Do not handle it with wet hands.
- Do not allow the amiibo to come into contact with any products made of resin for an extended period of time, as this may cause staining and deformation.
- Do not expose the amiibo to weak pressure for extended periods of time, for example by leaving it lying on its side, as this may cause it to become deformed.
- The base of the amiibo cannot be removed. Do not apply excessive force to the base, as this could cause malfunction.
- If the amiibo becomes dirty, wipe it carefully with a soft, dry cloth, such as a lens cleaning cloth. Do not wipe it with a cloth dampened with water, soap, paint thinner, alcohol or any other solvent, as this could damage the plastic and result in the coating coming off.
- Before use, make sure there is no grit or dirt on the underside of the base.

Note: Avoid moving amiibo while NFC data is being read or written.

Disposal of this Product

Do not dispose of this product in household waste. For details see <http://docs.nintendo-europe.com>

Nintendo Customer Support (UK and Ireland)	[091120/UKU]
<p>Nintendo Customer Support customer-support@nintendo.co.uk</p> <p>www.nintendo.co.uk/repairs www.nintendo.co.uk (for general enquiries)</p> <p>PO Box 4678, Windsor, SL4 9DZ United Kingdom</p> <p>(+44) 0345 60 50 247 (UK: Calls charged at the national rate. • Ireland: Calls charged at the international rate of the service provider.)</p>	

Nintendo Customer Support (South Africa)	[281020/RSA]
---	---------------------

<p>Nintendo Customer Support support@nintendo.co.za</p> <p>www.nintendo.co.za</p> <p>The iStore Building, No.1 Sandton Drive Sandton, 2146 South Africa</p> <p>(+27) 087 058 0881 (Calls are charged at the local rate to the caller.)</p>	
--	--

Contact information Australia and New Zealand	[201120/AUS]
--	---------------------

<p>Nintendo Customer Service Australia: (03) 9730 9822 New Zealand: 0800 743 056</p> <p>Hours of operation: 9:00am to 5:00pm Monday to Friday (AEST/AEDT).</p> <p>Call charges vary. Check with your telecommunications provider. https://www.nintendo.com.au</p>	
--	--

DEUTSCH
<p>amiibo™-Figuren wurden für die Verwendung mit kompatibler Software via NFC (Near Field Communication/Nahfeld-Kommunikation) entwickelt.</p> <p>Um Informationen über kompatible Software zu erhalten, besuchen Sie bitte http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/. Auf je einem amiibo können nur die Softwaredateien je eines kompatiblen Softwaretitels gespeichert werden. Möchten Sie Softwaredateien eines anderen kompatiblen Softwaretitels auf diesem amiibo speichern, ist es notwendig, dass Sie die bestehenden Softwaredateien löschen.</p> <p>Nintendo behält sich vor, Bedienungsanleitungen möglicherweise zu aktualisieren. Um die aktuellste Version der Bedienungsanleitung einzusehen, besuchen Sie bitte http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/.</p>
Wichtige Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsinformationen (bitte lesen)
Das Nichtbeachten der folgenden Hinweise kann zu Unfällen und/oder Verletzungen führen. Erwachsene sollten die Verwendung des amiibo durch Kinder beaufsichtigen.
WARNING
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 36 Monaten – Erstickungsgefahr. amiibo (NVL-001) bestehen aus verschluckbaren Kleinteilen. Würden Kleinteile verschluckt, suchen Sie umgehend einen Arzt auf.
VORSICHT
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Einige amiibo bestehen möglicherweise aus spitzen Teilen. Gehen Sie damit besonders vorsichtig um. Ist das amiibo beschädigt, gehen Sie vorsichtig damit um. Berühren Sie die beschädigte Stelle nicht, da dies sonst zu Verletzungen führen kann. Bewahren Sie das amiibo nicht in Reichweite von jüngeren Kindern oder Haustieren auf. Platzieren Sie es nicht auf instabilen Oberflächen. Setzen Sie das amiibo keinen starken Stößen und keinem starken Druck aus. Lassen Sie es also nicht fallen, treten Sie nicht darauf, verbiegen Sie es nicht und ziehen Sie nicht daran, da dies zu Verletzungen oder Schäden führen kann.
VORSICHTIGER GEBRAUCH
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Setzen Sie das amiibo keinen Hitzequellen, wie Heizgeräten oder Öfen, und nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum direktem Sonnenlicht aus, da dies sonst zu Verformungen und Fehlfunktionen führen kann. Verwenden oder lagern Sie das amiibo nicht in einer Umgebung mit hoher Luft-feuchtigkeit oder in einer Umgebung, in der es nass werden kann. Verwenden Sie es nicht mit nassen Händen. Bringen Sie das amiibo nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum in Berührung mit aus Harz gefertigten Erzeugnissen, da dies zu Verfärbungen und Verformungen führen kann. Setzen Sie das amiibo nicht über einen längeren Zeitraum leichtem Druck aus, wenn es beispielsweise auf der Seite liegt, da dies sonst zu Verformungen führen kann. Der Sockel, auf dem sich das amiibo befindet, kann nicht entfernt werden. Wenden Sie keine übermäßige Kraft auf den Sockel an, da dies sonst zu Fehlfunktionen führen kann. Sollte das amiibo verschmutzen, wischen Sie es vorsichtig mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch, wie beispielsweise einem Linsenreinigungstuch, ab. Wischen Sie es nicht mit einem mit Wasser, Seife, Verdünner, Alkohol oder einem anderen Lösungsmittel angefeuchteten Tuch ab, da dies zu Schäden an den Plastikbestandteilen und zum Ablösen der Mantel-schicht führen kann. Stellen Sie vor dem Gebrauch sicher, dass sich kein Staub oder Schmutz auf der Unter-seite des Sockels befindet.
Hinweis: Vermeiden Sie es, das amiibo zu bewegen, während NFC-Daten ausgelesen oder geschrieben werden.

Entsorgen des Produkts	
Entsorge dieses Produkt nicht im Hausmüll. Weitere Informationen erhältst du unter: http://docs.nintendo-europe.com	
Nintendo Service (Deutschland)	[280416/GER-NOE]
<p>Nintendo Service info@nintendo.de</p> <p>www.nintendo.de</p> <p>Postfach 730312 60505 Frankfurt Deutschland</p> <p>(+49) 069 66105 900</p>	
Nintendo Service (Österreich)	[280416/GER-AT]
<p>Nintendo Service info@nintendo.at</p> <p>www.nintendo.at</p> <p>Postfach 730312 60505 Frankfurt Deutschland</p> <p>(+43) 01 25300070</p>	
Nintendo Service (Schweiz)	[200420/GER-CH]
<p>Nintendo Service info@nintendo.ch</p> <p>www.nintendo.ch</p> <p>Nintendo Schweiz Frohburgstrasse 20 4600 Olten Schweiz</p> <p>(+41) 056 2031420</p>	
Nintendo Service (Belgien/Luxemburg)	[280416/GER-NBE]
<p>Nintendo Service Belgien: (+32) 0900-10800 (€ 0,45 pro Minute) Luxemburg: (+32) (0)3 224 76 83</p> <p>contact@nintendo.be</p> <p>www.nintendo.be (für allgemeine Informationen) https://nintendo.comserve-nl.com (für Reparaturanmeldungen)</p> <p>Frankrijklei 33, bus 7 2000 Antwerpen Belgien</p>	

FRANÇAIS

Les figurines amiibo™ sont des accessoires NFC (communication en champ proche) qui peuvent être utilisés avec les logiciels compatibles.

Pour plus d'informations sur les logiciels compatibles, visitez le site <http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/>. Un amiibo ne peut contenir les données de jeu que d'un seul logiciel compatible. Pour y sauvegarder les données de jeu d'un autre logiciel, vous devez préalablement effacer celles qui y sont sauvegardées.

Veuillez noter que Nintendo est susceptible de mettre à jour les modes d'emploi de ses produits. Par conséquent, nous vous conseillons de consulter la version la plus récente de ce mode d'emploi à cette adresse : <http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/>

Informations importantes sur la santé et la sécurité (à lire attentivement)

Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des accidents ou des blessures. L'utilisation d'un amiibo par un enfant doit se faire sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

AVERTISSEMENT

- Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois – risque d'étouffement. Les amiibo (NVL-001) contiennent de petites pièces qui peuvent être avalées. Si des pièces sont avalées, consultez immédiatement un médecin.

ATTENTION

- Certains amiibo peuvent inclure des pièces pointues. Manipulez-les avec précaution.
- Si un amiibo est endommagé, manipulez-le avec précaution. Ne touchez pas la partie endommagée, vous risqueriez de vous blesser.
- Les amiibo ne doivent pas être laissés à portée des jeunes enfants ou des animaux, ni placés sur une surface instable.
- N'exposez pas les amiibo à des chocs ou des pressions excessives. Par exemple, ne les laissez pas tomber, ne marchez pas dessus, ne les déformez pas et ne les étirez pas. Vous risqueriez de vous blesser ou de les endommager.

VIGILANCE

- N'exposez pas les amiibo à des sources de chaleur (comme un poêle ou un radiateur) et ne les exposez pas à la lumière directe du soleil pendant une période prolongée. Cela pourrait entraîner des déformations ou des dysfonctionnements.
- Les amiibo ne doivent pas être utilisés ou rangés dans un endroit trop humide, ou dans un endroit où ils risquent d'être mouillés. Ne les manipulez pas lorsque vous avez les mains mouillées.
- Ne laissez pas de produits à base de résine en contact avec les amiibo pendant une période prolongée. Il y a un risque de tache ou de déformation.

- N'exposez pas les amiibo à de faibles pressions pendant une période prolongée, par exemple en les laissant couchés sur le côté. Vous risqueriez de les déformer.
- Le socle des amiibo ne peut pas être retiré. Ne le soumettez pas à une pression excessive, cela pourrait entraîner un dysfonctionnement.
- Si un amiibo est sale, essayez-le soigneusement avec un chiffon doux et sec, tel qu'un chiffon de nettoyage pour lunettes. N'utilisez pas d'eau, de savon, de diluant, d'alcool, ou aucun autre solvant, car cela pourrait endommager le plastique ou la couche exté-rieure de l'amiibo.
- Avant toute utilisation, assurez-vous qu'il aucune saleté ou poussière ne se trouve sous le socle.

Note : évitez de déplacer un amiibo pendant la lecture ou l'écriture de données via la NFC.

Comment jeter ce produit	
Ne jetez pas ce produit à la poubelle. Pour plus d'informations, visitez le site : http://docs.nintendo-europe.com	
Service Consommateurs Nintendo (France)	[110820/FRA-NFR]
<p>SAV & Service consommateurs Nintendo France www.nintendo.fr (rubrique Assistance)</p> <p>Cité artisanale La Mare II Avenue du Fief CS 60060 95067 Saint-Ouen-l'Aumône Cedex</p>	
Service Consommateurs Nintendo (Belgique et Luxembourg)	[280416/FRA-NBE]
<p>Service Consommateurs Nintendo Belgique : (+32) 0900-10800 (€ 0,45 par minute) Luxembourg : (+32) (0)3 224 76 83</p> <p>contact@nintendo.be</p> <p>www.nintendo.be (pour toute information) https://nintendo.comserve-nl.com (pour l'enregistrement d'une réparation)</p> <p>Frankrijklei 33, bus 7 2000 Anvers Belgique</p>	

Service Consommateurs Nintendo (Suisse)	[200420/FRA-CH]
<p>Service Consommateurs Nintendo info@nintendo.ch</p> <p>www.nintendo.ch</p> <p>Nintendo Suisse Frohburgstrasse 20 4600 Olten Suisse</p> <p>(+41) 056 2031420</p>	

NEDERLANDS

amiibo™-figuurtjes zijn ontworpen om via NFC ('near-field communication', communicatie met de directe omgeving) met compatibele software te worden gebruikt.

Kijk voor informatie over compatibele software op <http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/>. Op elke amiibo kunnen de spelgegevens van slechts één compatibele softwaretittel worden opgeslagen. Je moet deze spelgegevens eerst wissen als je spelgegevens voor een ander compatibele softwaretittel op de amiibo wilt schrijven.

Nintendo kan handleidingen van tijd tot tijd bijwerken. Kijk voor de meest recente versie van de handleiding op: <http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/>

Belangrijke gezondheids- en veiligheidsinformatie (aandachtig lezen)
Als deze voorschriften niet worden nageleefd, kan dit ongelukken en/of letsel tot gevolg hebben. Volwassenen dienen toezicht te houden op het gebruik van amiibo door kinderen.

WAARSCHUWING

- Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 maanden – verstikkingsgevaar. amiibo (NVL-001) bestaan uit kleine onderdelen die kunnen worden ingeslikt. Raadpleeg bij inslikken onmiddellijk een arts.

VOORZICHTIG

- Sommige amiibo bevatten mogelijk scherpe onderdelen, dus ga er voorzichtig mee om.
- Wees voorzichtig met beschadigde amiibo. Raak het beschadigde onderdeel niet aan, omdat dit kan leiden tot verwondingen.
- Plaats de amiibo niet binnen het bereik van kleine kinderen of huisdieren, of op een onstabiele ondergrond.
- Stel de amiibo niet bloot aan extreme fysieke schokken of druk, bijvoorbeeld door hem te laten vallen, erop te gaan staan, de amiibo te buigen of eraan te trekken, omdat dit kan leiden tot verwondingen of schade.

ZORGVULDIG GEBRUIK

- Stel de amiibo niet bloot aan hittebronnen zoals verwarmingsradiatoren of kachels. Stel hem ook niet lange tijd bloot aan direct zonlicht, omdat dit kan leiden tot vervormingen of een defect.
- Bewaar of gebruik de amiibo niet op plaatsen met een hoge vochtigheidsgraad of op plaatsen waar hij nat kan worden. Raak hem ook niet aan met natte handen.
- Zorg dat de amiibo niet gedurende lange tijd in contact komt met producten van kunsthar, omdat dit kan leiden tot vlekken en vervormingen.
- Stel de amiibo niet gedurende lange tijd bloot aan lichte druk, bijvoorbeeld door hem op zijn zijkant te laten liggen, omdat dit ertoe kan leiden dat de amiibo vervormd raakt.
- Het voetstuk van de amiibo kan niet worden verwijderd. Oefen geen overmatige kracht op het voetstuk uit, omdat dit kan leiden tot een defect.
- Als de amiibo vuil wordt, veeg hem dan schoon met een zachte, droge doek, zoals een linnendoekje. Veeg hem niet schoon met een doek die in water, zeep, ververdunner, alcohol of andere oplosmiddelen is gedrenkt, omdat dit het plastic kan beschadigen en tot gevolg kan hebben dat de buitenseit laag loslaat.
- Zorg vóór het gebruik dat er zich geen zand of vuil op de onderkant van het voetstuk bevindt.

Opmerking: zorg dat de amiibo niet beweegt terwijl er NFC-gegevens worden gelezen of opgeslagen.

Dit product weggeooien

Dit product mag niet samen met het huisvuil worden weggegooid. Kijk voor meer informatie op <http://docs.nintendo-europe.com>

Nintendo Helpdesk (Nederland)	[281020/NNL]
<p>Nintendo Helpdesk (+31) 030 6097166 (lokaal tarief)</p> <p>contact@nintendo.nl</p> <p>www.nintendo.nl (voor algemene informatie) https://nintendo.comserve-nl.com/model (voor het aanmelden van een reparatie)</p> <p>Postbus 564 3430 AN Nieuwegein Nederland</p>	

Nintendo Helpdesk (België)	[280416/NL-NBE]
-----------------------------------	------------------------

<p>Nintendo Helpdesk (+32) 0900-10800 (€ 0,45 per minuut)</p> <p>contact@nintendo.be</p> <p>www.nintendo.be (voor algemene informatie) https://nintendo.comserve-nl.com (voor het aanmelden van een herstelling)</p> <p>Frankrijklei 33, bus 7 2000 Antwerpen België</p>	
--	--

ESPAÑOL
<p>Las figuras amiibo™ pueden usarse con programas compatibles mediante NFC (sistema de comunicación de corto alcance; 'near-field communication' en inglés).</p> <p>Para obtener información sobre programas compatibles, visita http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/. Cada amiibo solo puede almacenar datos de juego de un único programa compatible. Antes de escribir datos de juego de otro programa compatible en este amiibo, deberá borrar los que ya contenga.</p> <p>Nintendo podría actualizar o modificar sus manuales cada cierto tiempo. La versión más reciente del manual está disponible en: http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/</p>
Información importante sobre salud y seguridad (leer atentamente)
Para prevenir lesiones y accidentes, sigue estas instrucciones. Si el amiibo va a ser utilizado por un niño, un adulto debería supervisarlos.

ADVERTENCIA
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Este producto no es apto para menores de 36 meses: Riesgo de atragantamiento. Los amiibo (NVL-001) se componen de pequeñas piezas que un niño podría tragarse. Si esto ocurriera, acude inmediatamente a un médico.
PRECAUCIÓN
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Algunos amiibo contienen piezas punzantes, por lo que deben manejarse con cuidado. Si un amiibo presenta algún desperfecto, procura usarlo con cuidado. No toques las zonas dañadas; de lo contrario, podrías lesionarte. No coloques el amiibo al alcance de niños pequeños o de mascotas, ni sobre superficies inestables. No golpees el amiibo ni lo sometas a una fuerza excesiva, como la que se ejerce al arrojarlo al suelo, pisarlo, doblarlo o tirar de él, dado que podrías ocasionar daños o lesiones.

TRATAR CON CUIDADO
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Mantén el amiibo alejado de fuentes de calor como radiadores o fuegos de cocina, y no lo expongas a la luz directa del sol durante periodos prolongados, ya que podría deformarse o dejar de funcionar adecuadamente. No uses ni guardes el amiibo en lugares húmedos o donde pueda mojarse. Tampoco lo toques con las manos mojadas. Evita que el amiibo entre en contacto durante periodos largos con productos compuestos de resina; de lo contrario, podrían producirse manchas y desperfectos. Evita ejercer cualquier tipo de presión sobre el amiibo durante un tiempo prolongado, como al dejarlo tumbado sobre un costado, puesto que podría deformarse. La base de la figura amiibo no es desmontable. No ejerzas demasiada fuerza sobre ella, dado que podría estropearse. Si el amiibo se ensucia, límpialo con un paño seco y suave, como los que se usan para limpiar lentes. No lo frotes con un paño humedecido en agua, jabón, alcohol, disolventes de pintura o cualquier otro tipo de disolventes, puesto que se podría dañar el plástico y provocar que la capa de pintura se desprege. Asegúrate de que no haya suciedad bajo la base de la figura amiibo antes de usarla.
Note: Evita mover el amiibo al cargar o guardar datos NFC.

Cómo desechar este producto
No te deshagas de este producto tirándolo a la basura doméstica. Visita http://docs.nintendo-europe.com para obtener más información.

Servicio de Atención al Consumidor (España)	[060919/ESP]
--	---------------------

<p>Servicio de Atención al Consumidor (+34) 917 886 498 (Coste de la llamada según tarifa de su operador.)</p> <p>contact@nintendo.es</p> <p>www.nintendo.es (para consultas generales) www.guiasnintendo.com (para ayudas de juegos) www.ayudanintendo.com (para reparaciones)</p> <p>Nintendo Ibérica, S.A.U., C/ Estébanez Calderón, nº 3-5, Edificio Discovery, Planta 6ª, 28020, Madrid España</p>	
---	--

PORTUGUÊS
<p>As figuras amiibo™ podem ser utilizadas com aplicações compatiêves através da tecnologia NFC ('near-field communication' – comunicação de campo próximo).</p> <p>Para obter informações sobre aplicações compatiêves, visite http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/. Cada amiibo só pode guardar dados de jogo de uma aplicação compatiêvel. Para poder guardar dados de outra aplicação compatiêvel neste amiibo, primeiro terá de apagar quaisquer dados de jogo presentes no amiibo.</p> <p>A Nintendo poderá ocasionalmente corrigir ou atualizar os seus manuais. Visite http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/ para obter a versão mais recente deste manual.</p>
Informações Importantes sobre Saúde e Segurança (Ler Atentamente)
Se não seguir estas instruções, poderá provocar acidentes e/ou lesões. As crianças devem utilizar os amiibo sob a supervisão de adultos.

ATENÇÃO
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Produto não adequado a crianças com menos de três anos – perigo de asfixia. Os amiibo (NVL-001) são compostos por peças pequenas que podem ser engolidas. Se alguma peça for engolida acidentalmente, consulte um médico de imediato.
CUIDADO
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Alguns amiibo podem conter partes afiadas, pelo que devem ser manuseados com cuidado. O amiibo deve ser manuseado com cuidado, especialmente se se encontrar danificado. Caso contrário, este poderá provocar lesões. Não deixe o amiibo ao alcance de crianças pequenas nem animais de estimação nem o posee numa superfície instável. Não exponha o amiibo a choques físicos intensos, tais como deixar cair o amiibo, pisá-lo, dobrá-lo ou puxar pelas suas peças, uma vez que tais ações podem provocar lesões.
UTILIZAÇÃO CUIDADOSA
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Não exponha o amiibo a fontes de calor, tais como aquecedores ou fogões, e não o deixe sob a luz direta do sol durante longos períodos de tempo, uma vez que tal poderá fazer com que o amiibo fique deformado ou deixe de funcionar corretamente. Não utilize nem guarde o amiibo em locais com muita humidade ou onde este se possa molhar. Não manuseie o amiibo se tiver as mãos molhadas. Não permita que o amiibo entre em contacto com produtos feitos de resina durante longos períodos de tempo, uma vez que este poderá ficar manchado ou deformado. Não exponha o amiibo a pressão pouco intensa durante longos períodos de tempo, tal como deixá-lo pousado de lado, já que tal ação poderá fazer com que este fique deformado. A base do amiibo não pode ser removida. Não aplique força excessiva na base, caso contrário, poderá fazer com que o amiibo deixe de funcionar corretamente. Se o amiibo se encontrar sujo, limpe-o cuidadosamente com um pano seco, como, por exemplo, com um pano de limpeza de óculos. Não limpe o amiibo com um pano molhado com água, sabão, diluente, álcool ou qualquer outro solvente, já que poderá danificar o plástico ou fazer com que o amiibo perca o seu revestimento. Antes de utilizar o amiibo, certifique-se de que este não tem sujidade na base.
Note: Evite mover o amiibo enquanto os dados NFC estiverem a ser lidos ou escritos.

Eliminação do produto	
Este produto não deverá ser eliminado juntamente com o lixo doméstico. O utilizador deverá aceder a http://docs.nintendo-europe.com para obter mais informações.	
Serviço de Apoio ao Consumidor (Portugal)	[270416/POR]

<p>Serviço de Apoio ao Consumidor (+351) 211 129 511 (Serviço de Apoio ao Consumidor) (+351) 211 207 100 (Sede – Escritório) (Custo da chamada de acordo com as tarifas aplicadas pelo seu operador.)</p> <p>utilizadores@nintendo.pt</p> <p>www.nintendo.pt</p> <p>Avenida D. João II 1.12.02, Edifício Adamastor Torre B, Piso 5 – C, 1990-077 Lisboa Portugal</p>	
--	--

ITALIANO

Le stauette amiibo™ sono state create per essere utilizzate con software compatibili tramite la tecnologia NFC (comunicazione in prossimità). Per informazioni sui software compatibili, consultare il sito **http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/**. In un amiibo possono essere salvati soltanto i dati di gioco di un unico software compatibile. Per salvare i dati di gioco di un altro software in questo amiibo, è necessario cancellare eventuali dati di gioco già esistenti. Nintendo può periodicamente modificare o aggiornare i manuali dei suoi prodotti. Si raccomanda perciò di consultare la versione più aggiornata del presente documento al sito **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Importanti informazioni per la salute e la sicurezza (leggere attentamente)

La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni potrebbe causare danni alla persona e/o alle cose. Si raccomanda agli adulti di sorvegliare i bambini durante l'uso dell'amiibo.

⚠️ AVVERTENZA

- Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore ai 36 mesi – Pericolo di soffocamento. Gli amiibo (NVL-001) contengono elementi di piccole dimensioni che potrebbero essere ingeriti. In caso d'ingestione, consultare immediatamente un medico.

⚠️ ATTENZIONE

- Alcuni amiibo potrebbero contenere pezzi appuntiti, maneggiarli con estrema cautela.
- Fare attenzione se l'amiibo è danneggiato. Non toccare la parte danneggiata per evitare danni alla persona.
- Tenere l'amiibo fuori dalla portata di bambini piccoli o animali e non appoggiarlo su una superficie instabile.
- Non sottoporre l'amiibo a sollecitazioni eccessive, ad esempio non farlo cadere, non calpestarlo, non piegarlo o non tirarlo per evitare danni alle persone e alle cose.

AVVISO

- Non esporre l'amiibo a fonti di calore come caloriferi o fornelli e non lasciarlo alla luce diretta del sole per lunghi periodi di tempo, perché potrebbe deformarsi o non funzionare correttamente.
- Non usare o conservare l'amiibo in luoghi estremamente umidi o nei quali potrebbe bagnarsi. Non maneggiarlo con mani bagnate.
- Non mettere l'amiibo a contatto con prodotti a base di resina per lunghi periodi di tempo, perché potrebbe macchiarsi e deformarsi.
- Non sottoporre l'amiibo a pressioni, seppure lievi, per periodi di tempo prolungati: per esempio non lasciarlo in posizione orizzontale, poiché potrebbe deformarsi.
- L'amiibo non può essere rimosso dalla sua base. Non applicare forza eccessiva sulla base per evitare malfunzionamento.
- Se l'amiibo si sporca, pulirlo delicatamente con un panno morbido e asciutto, come ad esempio un panno per la pulizia degli occhiali. Non pulirlo con un panno bagnato e non usare detergenti, diluenti, alcol o solventi di nessun tipo perché potrebbero danneggiare la plastica e il rivestimento potrebbe staccarsi.
- Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi che non ci sia sabbia o sporco sotto la base.
- Nota: non spostare l'amiibo durante la lettura o la scrittura dei dati.

Smaltimento del prodotto

Non gettare questo prodotto insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Per maggiori informazioni, consultare il sito **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com**

Servizio Clienti Nintendo (Italia)	[091116/ITA]
<p>Servizio Clienti Nintendo info@nintendo.it</p> <p>www.nintendo.it</p> <p>800 904 924 (Numero Verde)</p>	

Servizio Clienti Nintendo (Svizzera)	[200420/ITA-CH]
<p>Servizio Clienti Nintendo info@nintendo.ch</p> <p>www.nintendo.ch</p> <p>Nintendo Svizzera Frohburgstrasse 20 4600 Olten Svizzera</p> <p>(+41) 056 2031420</p>	

SVENSKA

amiibo™-figurer är utformade för att kunna användas med kompatibla program via NFC (närfältskommunikation).

Se **http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/** för information om kompatibla program. En enskild amiibo-figur kan endast lagra speldata från ett enda kompatibelt program. För att spara speldata för andra kompatibla program till denna amiibo måste du radera existerande speldata.

Nintendo kan eventuellt rätta eller uppdatera bruksanvisningar då och då. Besök **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/** för den senaste versionen av bruksanvisningen.

Viktig hälso- och säkerhetsinformation (var god läs)

Om du inte följer dessa instruktioner kan det leda till olyckor och/eller personskada. Vuxna bör övervaka barn som använder amiibo-figurer.

⚠️ VARNING

- Inte lämplig för barn under 3 års ålder – kvävningsrisk. amiibo (NVL-001) är sammansatt av smådelar som kan sväljas. Konsultera omedelbart en läkare om några delar sväljs.

⚠️ VIKTIGT

- Vissa amiibo kan innehålla spetsiga delar, så hantera dem försiktigt.
- Hantera en amiibo försiktigt om den är skadad. Rör inte den skadade ytan då detta kan orsaka personskada.
- Placera inte en amiibo inom nära räckhåll för små barn eller husdjur, eller på en ostabil yta.
- Utsätt inte en amiibo för överdrivna fysiska stötar eller tryck, såsom att tappa den, trampa på den, böja den eller dra i den, då detta kan orsaka personskada eller skada.

FÖRSIKTIG ANVÄNDNING

- Utsätt inte en amiibo för värmekällor såsom värmeapparater eller kaminer, och utsätt den inte för direkt solljus under långvariga tidsperioder, då detta kan orsaka tekniskt fel eller att den blir deformerad.
- Använd eller förvara inte en amiibo på en plats med hög fuktighet, eller där den kan bli blöt. Hantera den inte med blöta händer.
- Låt inte en amiibo komma i kontakt med några produkter gjorda av harts under en långvarig tidsperiod, då detta kan orsaka missfärgning och deformation.
- Utsätt inte en amiibo för svagt tryck under långvariga tidsperioder, till exempel genom att lämna den liggande på sidan, då detta kan orsaka att den blir deformerad.
- Sockeln på en amiibo kan inte tas bort. Använd inte överdriven kraft på sockeln, då detta kan orsaka tekniskt fel.
- Torka en amiibo försiktigt med en mjuk, torr trasa, såsom en linsrengöringsduk, om den blir smutsig. Torka den inte med en trasa som fuktats med vatten, tvål, målarthinner, alkohol eller något annat lösningsmedel, då detta kan skada platen och resultera i att beläggningen försvinner.
- Se till att det inte finns något grus eller någon smuts på undersidan av sockeln innan användning.

Obs! Undvik att flytta amiibo medan NFC-data läses eller skrivs.

Kassering av den här produkten

Kassera inte den här produkten i hushållsavfallet. Se **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com** för mer information.

Bergsala Service Center (Sverige)	[270416/SWE]
<p>Bergsala Service Center service@bergsala.se</p> <p>www.nintendo.se</p> <p>Marios Gata 21 434 37 Kungsbacka Sverige</p> <p>(+46) 030050910</p>	

DANSK

amiibo™-figurer er designet til anvendelse med kompatibelt software via NFC (nærfelt-kommunikation). Du kan finde oplysninger om kompatibelt software på **http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/**. En enkelt amiibo kan rumme spilldata fra én kompatibel softwaretitel. For at kunne gemme spilldata fra en anden kompatibel softwaretitel til denne amiibo, skal du slette alle spilldata. Nintendo kan fra tid til anden ændre eller opdatere manualer. Du kan finde den seneste version af manualen på **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Vigtige oplysninger om sundhed og sikkerhed (Læs venligst)

Hvis disse instrukser ikke følges, kan det føre til ulykker og/eller skader. Børn, der bruger amiibo, bør overvåges af en voksen.

⚠️ ADVARSEL

- Ikke beregnet til børn under 36 måneder – kvælningsrisiko. amiibo (NVL-001) består af små dele, som kan sluges. Hvis en del sluges, skal du straks søge læge.

⚠️ BEMÆRK

- Visse amiibo indeholder spidse dele og bør håndteres forsigtigt.
- Hvis din amiibo bliver skadet, bør du håndtere den forsigtigt. Undgå at berøre det beskadigede område, da dette kan medføre personskade.
- Anbring ikke din amiibo inden for rækkevidde af små børn og kæledyr eller på en ustabil overflade.
- Udsæt ikke din amiibo for fysisk overlast eller pres, såsom at tabe den, træde på den, bøje den eller hive i den, da dette kan medføre beskadigelse eller personskade.

FORSIGTIG ANVENDELSE

- Udsæt ikke din amiibo for varmekilder såsom varmeapparater og komfure, og udsæt den ikke for direkte sollys i længere tid, da dette kan beskadige den eller forårsage funktionsfej.
- Undlad at bruge og opbevare din amiibo i områder med høj luftfugtighed og på steder, hvor den kan blive våd. Rør den ikke med våde hænder.
- Lad ikke din amiibo komme i kontakt med produkter af epoxyplast i længere tid, da dette kan forårsage misfarvning og beskadigelse.
- Udsæt ikke din amiibo for svagt pres igennem længere tid, såsom at lade den ligge på siden, da dette kan beskadige den.
- Din amibos fod kan ikke fjernes. Udsæt ikke foden for fysisk overlast, da dette kan medføre funktionsfej.
- Hvis din amiibo bliver beskidt, kan du tørre den forsigtigt med en blød, tør klud, fx en optikklud. Brug ikke en klud, der er fugtet med vand, sæbe, fortyndervæske, alkohol eller andre opløsningsmidler, da dette kan skade plastikken og udviske farverne.
- Sørg for, at fodens underside er fri for skidt og snavs før brug.

Bemærk: Undlad at flytte din amiibo, mens NFC-data læses eller skrives.

Bortskaffelse af dette produkt

Undlad at bortskaffe dette produkt i husholdningsaffald. For yderligere oplysninger se **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com**

Bergsala Service Center (Danmark)	[270416/DAN]
<p>Bergsala Service Center service@bergsala.dk</p> <p>www.nintendo.dk</p> <p>Valseholmen 1 DK-2650 Hvidovre Danmark</p> <p>(+45) 70 25 60 80</p>	

SUOMI

amiibo™-figuurit on suunniteltu käyttöön yhteensopivien ohjelmien kanssa NFC-yhteyden (near-field communication) kautta.

Tietoja yhteensopivista ohjelmista on osoitteessa **http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/**. Yksi amiibo voi tallentaa vain yhden yhteensopivan ohjelman pelitietoja. Jos haluat tallentaa toisen yhteensopivan ohjelman pelitietoja tähän amiibo-figuuriin, sinun on poistettava kaikki muut olemassa olevat pelitiedot.

Nintendo saattaa muuttaa tai päivittää käyttöoppaita aika ajoin. Käyttöoppaan usin versio on osoitteessa **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**.

Tärkeät terveys- ja turvaohjeet (luethan nämä)

Näiden ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi johtaa onnettomuksiin ja/tai loukkaantumiin. Aikuisten on valottava lapsia, jotka käyttävät amiibo-figuureja.

⚠️ VAROITUS

- Ei sovelly alle 3-vuotiaiden lasten käyttöön – tukehtumisvaara. amiibo-figuurit (NVL-001) koostuvat pienistä osista, jotka lapsi voi niellä. Jos lapsi nielee vahingossa pienen osan, hänet on vietävä lääkintöamä lääkärin.

⚠️ HUOMIO

- Osa amiibo-figuureista saattaa sisältää teräviä osia, joten käsittele niitä varovasti.
- Jos amiibo on vaurioitunut, käsittele sitä varovasti. Älä kosketa vaurioitunutta aluetta, sillä voit loukata itseä.
- Älä aseta amiibo-figuuria nuorten lasten tai lemmikkieläinten ulottuville tai epätasaiselle alustalle.
- Älä altista amiibo-figuuria liiallisille iskulle tai paineelle. Älä siis pudota sitä, astu sen päälle, väännä sitä tai vedä siitä, sillä tästä voi aiheutua loukkaantuminen tai vaurio.

TURVALLINEN KÄYTTÖ

- Älä altista amiibo-figuuria lämmönlähteille, kuten lämmittimille tai liesille, äläkä altista sitä suoraalle auringonvalolle pitkäksi ajaksi, koska amiibo voi tämän seurauksena epämüoostua tai lakata toimimasta.
- Älä käytä tai säilytä amiibo-figuuria paikoissa, joissa ilman kosteus on suuri tai paikoissa, joissa se saattaa kastua. Älä käsittele sitä märin käsin.
- Älä anna amiibo-figuurin päästä kosketuksiin pitkäksi ajaksi tuotteiden kanssa, jotka on valmistettu hartaista, sillä tästä voi aiheutua tahroja ja epämüoosuutta.
- Älä altista amiibo-figuuria heikolle paineelle pitkäksi ajaksi esimerkiksi jättämällä se kyljelleen, koska amiibo voi sen seurauksena epämüoostua.
- amiibo-figuurin pohjaa ei voi poistaa. Älä käsittele pohjaa liian voimakkaasti, sillä tästä voi aiheutua toimintahäiriö.
- Jos amiibo likaantuu, pyyhi se varovasti pehmeällä, kuivalla kankaalla, kuten linsinpuhdistusliinalla. Älä pyyhi sitä kankaalla, joka on kostutettu vedellä, saippualla, maalihoiteella, alkoholilla tai millään muulla liuottimella, sillä tästä voi aiheutua muoville vaurioita, mikä puolestaan voi johtaa maalipinnan irtoamiseen.
- Varmistä ennen käyttöä, että pohjan alapuolella ei ole soraä tai likaa.

Huomaa: älä liikuta amiibo-figuuria, kun NFC-tietoja luetaan tai kirjoitetaan.

Tuotteen hävittäminen

Älä hävitä tuotetta kotilousojteen mukana. Jos haluat lisätietoja, käy osoitteessa **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com**

Bergsala Service Center (Suomi)	[281020/FIN]
<p>Bergsala Service Center service@bergsala.fi</p> <p>www.nintendo.fi</p> <p>Ansatie 5, FI-01740 Vantaa Suomi</p> <p>(+358) 020 163 0555 (Paikallispuhelumaksu)</p>	

NORSK

amiibo™-figurer er designet for bruk med kompatibel programvare via NFC (nærfelts-kommunikasjon).

For informasjon om kompatibel programvare, gå til **http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/**. Én enkelt amiibo kan lagre spilldata for bare én kompatibel programvarettitel. For å skrive spilldata til denne amiiboen for en annen kompatibel programvarettitel, må du slette all eksisterende spilldata.

Nintendo kan komme til å endre på eller oppdatere manualene fra tid til annen. Venligst gå til **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/** for å se den siste versjonen av manualen.

Viktig helse- og sikkerhetsinformasjon (vennligst les)

Å unnlate å følge disse instruksjonene kan føre til ulykker og/eller personskader. Voksne bør ha tilsyn med barns bruk av amiibo.

⚠️ ADVARSEL

- Passer ikke for barn under 36 måneder – kvælningsfare. amiibo (NVL-001) består av små deler som kan svelges. Kontakt lege øyeblikkelig dersom deler er blitt svelget.

⚠️ FORSIKTIG

- Enkelte amiibo er inneholde spise deler, så vennligst håndter dem med forsiktighet.
- Hvis en amiibo er blitt skadet, håndter den varsomt. Ikke ta på det skadete området, da dette kan forårsake personskade.
- Ikke plasser amiibo innen små barns eller kjæledyrs rekkevidde, eller på en ustabil flate.
- Ikke utsett amiibo for overdrevent voldsom behandling, som å slippe den, trække på den, bøye den eller dra i den, da dette kan føre til personskader eller skade.

FORSIKTIG BRUK

- Ikke utsett amiibo for varmekilder som ovner eller komfyrer, og ikke utsett den for direkte sollys over lengre tid, da dette kan føre til at den blir misfarget og deformert.
- Ikke bruk eller lagre amiibo på steder med høy fuktighet eller der den kan bli våt. Ikke ta på den med våte hendet.
- Ikke la amiibo komme i kontakt med produkter laget av harpiks over lengre tid, da dette kan forårsake personskade.
- Ikke utsett amiibo for lett trykk over lengre tid, som for eksempel ved å la den ligge på siden, da dette kan føre til at den blir deformert.
- Basen til amiibo kan ikke fjernes. Ikke bruk overdreven kraft på basen, da dette kan føre til funksjonsfeil.
- Dersom amiibo blir skitten, tørk den av forsiktig med en myk, torr klut, som en linseklut. Ikke tørk den av med en klut våtet med vann, såpe, malingstynner, alkohol eller noe annet løsemiddel, da dette kan skade platen og føre til at belegget forsvinner.
- Forsikre deg om at det ikke fins grus eller skitt på undersiden av basen før du bruker amiibo.

Merck: Unngå å flytte på amiibo mens NFC-data blir lest eller skrevet.

Avhending av dette produktet

Dette produktet må ikke avhendes med vanlig husholdningsavfall. Du finner mer informasjon på **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com**

Bergsala Service Center (Norge)	[270416/NOR]
<p>Bergsala Service Center info@bergsala.no</p> <p>www.nintendo.no</p> <p>Postboks 2101, 3255 Larvik Norge</p> <p>(+47) 033 18 33 24</p>	

РУССКИЙ

Фигурки amiibo™ разработаны для использования с совместимыми программами посредством NFC (коммуникация ближнего поля).

Информация о совместимых программах доступна на веб-сайте

http://amiibo.nintendo.eu/. Одна фигурка amiibo сохраняет игровые данные только одной совместимой программы. Для сохранения игровых данных другой совместимой программы на этой фигурке amiibo необходимо удалить все имеющиеся игровые данные.

Обратите внимание, что компания Nintendo может периодически изменять и дополнять руководства. Актуальные версии см. на веб-сайте **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**.

Информация о здоровье и безопасности (Пожалуйста, ознакомьтесь.)

Несоблюдение этих указаний может привести к несчастным случаям и/или травмам. Детям следует использовать фигурки amiibo под присмотром взрослых.

⚠️ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ

- Не предназначено для детей младше 36 месяцев – опасность подавиться. Мелкие части, из которых состоят фигурки amiibo (NVL-001), могут быть проглочены. В случае проглатывания любых частей немедленно обратитесь к врачу.

⚠️ ВНИМАНИЕ

- Некоторые фигурки amiibo могут содержать заостренные части – пожалуйста, соблюдайте осторожность при обращении.
- Если фигурка amiibo повреждена, соблюдайте осторожность при обращении. Не прикасайтесь к поврежденным частям, поскольку это может привести к травмам.
- Не помещайте фигурку amiibo в пределах досягаемости маленьких детей и домашних животных, а также на неустойчивых поверхностях.
- Не подвергайте фигурку amiibo сильным ударам или сильному давлению, т. е. не роняйте, не наступайте на нее и не пытайтесь ее согнуть или растянуть, поскольку это может привести к травмам или повредить фигурку.

ОСТОРОЖНО

- Не оставляйте фигурку amiibo вблизи источников тепла, например печей и обогревателей, а также не подвергайте ее продолжительному воздействию прямых солнечных лучей, поскольку это может привести к деформации или неисправности фигурки.
- Не храните и не используйте фигурку amiibo в местах с повышенной влажностью или в местах, где фигурка может намокнуть. Не берите мокрыми руками.
- Не допускайте продолжительного контакта фигурки amiibo с любыми изделиями из синтетических смол, поскольку это может привести к появлению пятен и деформации.
- Не подвергайте фигурку amiibo слабому давлению в течение продолжительного времени, например, оставив ее лежать на боку, поскольку это может привести к деформации фигурки.
- Подставка не отделяется от фигурки amiibo. Не применяйте к подставке силу, поскольку это может привести к неисправностям.
- Если фигурка amiibo загрязнится, аккуратно протрите ее мягкой сухой тканью, например тканью для чистки линз. Не используйте ткань, смоченную водой, мылом, разбавителем для краски, спиртом или любыми другими растворителями, поскольку это может повредить пластик и привести к отслоению покрытия.
- Перед использованием удостоверьтесь, что на нижней стороне подставки нет грязи или песка.

Примечание. Старайтесь не двигать фигурку amiibo, пока считываются или записываются данные NFC (коммуникация ближнего поля).

Утилизация этого продукта

Не выбрасывайте этот продукт с бытовыми отходами. Подробную информацию см. на **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com**

Сервисный центр Nintendo (Россия)	[041116/RUS]
<p>Сервисный центр Nintendo support@nintendo.ru</p> <p>www.nintendo.ru</p> <p>111123, г. Москва, шоссе Энтузиастов, д. 56, стр. 38 Россия</p> <p>(+7) 495 287 77 97</p> <p>(Стоимость равна стоимости звонка на московский городской номер.)</p>	

Manufacturer: Nintendo Co., Ltd., Kyoto 601-8501, Japan
Importer in the EU: Nintendo of Europe GmbH, Goldsteinstrasse 235, 60528 Frankfurt, Germany
UK economic operator: Nintendo UK, Quadrant, 55-57 High Street, Windsor SL4 1LP, UK

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

For UK: Hereby, Nintendo declares that the radio equipment type (amiibo) is in compliance with the relevant statutory requirements. The full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Hereby, Nintendo declares that the radio equipment type (amiibo) is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Hiermit erklärt Nintendo, dass der FunkanlageTyp amiibo der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Par la présente, Nintendo déclare que l'équipement radioélectrique du type amiibo est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse Internet suivante : **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**
Hierbij verklaart Nintendo dat het type radioapparatuur (amiibo) conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende internetadres: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Por la presente, Nintendo declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico amiibo es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección Internet siguiente: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

A abaixo assinada Nintendo declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de rádio (amiibo) está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaração de conformidade da UE está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Il fabbricante, Nintendo, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio (amiibo) è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Härmed försäkrar Nintendo att denna typ av radioutrustning (amiibo) överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande webbadress: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Hermed erklærer Nintendo, at radioudstyrstypen (amiibo) er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst kan findes på følgende internetadresse: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Nintendo erklærer med dette at radioutstyr-typen (amiibo) er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fuldstændige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Компания Nintendo настоящим заявляет, что данное радиотехническое устройство (амибо) удовлетворяет положениям Директивы 2014/53/ЕС. Полный текст Заявления о соответствии ЕС опубликован на следующем веб-сайте: **http://docs.nintendo-europe.com/**

Произведено в Китае. Изготовитель: Nintendo Ко., Лтд., Киото, 601-8501, Япония
Импортер на таможенную территорию ЕАЭС: ООО «Нинтендо Рус», 115054, Россия, Москва, Павелецкая площадь, д. 2, стр. 3.
Тел.: +7 (495) 287-77-97.

Trademarks are property of their respective owners. amiibo is a trademark of Nintendo. Les marques appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. amiibo est une marque de Nintendo. © 2018 Nintendo Co., Ltd.

